## FHFP32A

## 05-14-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce

· ·		TO-159 <b>4</b> 1-92	100709987	;}-	IEET	Patent and T	rademark Office ket No. 02481.1579	
		ole Commissioner of Pate the attached original docu	ATTN. BOX ASS	GIGNMENTS -	5/5/98			
1. Name (conveying party(ies): Heiner Glombik, Alfons Ehnsen, Werner Kramer, and Karl-Heinz Baringhaus					Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH			
Additional					Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: Gebäude K 801			
				City: F	rankfurt am Main		r	
Ø		Assignment	Merger	Country:	Germany	Zip Code:	D-65926	
0		Security Agreement	Change of Name			<del></del>		
0		Other		Additional	name(s) & Address	s(es) attached?		
Execution	on Date:	March 30, 1998 and	lo		<del></del>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new aplication, the execution date of the application:								
A.	Patent	Application Number(s):		B. Patent	B. Patent Number(s):			
	09/053	,513						
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ◙ No								
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>					Total number of applications and registrations involved:     One			
Name:	Bryan	C. Diner, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40				
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, Internal Address: L.L.P.							it account)	
E.L.I.					Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.								
City:		Washington		8	Deposit account nui	mber: <u>06-0916</u>		
State:		DC Zip:	20005-3315					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>								
		Bryan C. Diner	Byon C.	Dran		May 5,	1998	
	<b>65</b> /	11/1 <b>994-(\$1919</b> (1)82 <b>00000</b> 015	ature	Date				
Bryan C. Diner  Bryan C. Diner  Bryan C. Diner  May 5,1988  05/11/1994 dg composition of page including cover about the page and documents: 3								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2								

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Heiner GLOMBIK, Am Lotzenwald 42, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 2) Dr. Alfons ENHSEN, Birkenweg 4, 64572 Büttelborn, Germany
- 3) Dr. Dr. Werner KRAMER, Henry-Moisand-Straße 19, 55130 Mainz-Laubenheim, Germany
- 4) Dr. Karl-Heinz BARINGHAUS, Weingartenstraße 31, 61200 Wölfersheim, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 4) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Propanolamine derivatives, processes for their preparation, pharmaceuticals comprising these compounds, and their use

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):				
1st: Him ghalk	Date: 10.3.98			
2nd: Alfon Ohre	Date:			
\alpha\land{\pi}	Date: 30.3.38			
3rd: 1/2 0 1/4 1/2	21240			
4th: Kox- herr Per	Date:			
5th:	Date:			
RECORI <b>9th</b> D: 05/05/1998	PATENT REEL <sup>D<b>&amp;9</b>163 FRAME: 0309</sup>			